Illinois law.
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Section 522.90  Renewal of Permits 

a)	Signs must be erected within three years after the date the permit is issued.  If a sign is not erected within three years, the permit will become void and the applicant will be required to wait 60 calendar days before a new application for that site can be submitted and considered.   

b)	Upon a change in permittee or sign ownership, the new permittee or owner of the sign shall notify the Department, in writing, of the sign permit or registration number and the old and new permittee or sign owners' names within 60 days after the change in permittee or sign ownership.  No application fee is required under these circumstances. Any permit or registration not so renewed shall become revocable in accordance with the provisions of Subpart C. (Section 8 of the Act) 

(Source:  Amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 8523, effective May 17, 2011)
